
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Wed 4th February P6 start Woodland Wednesdays (Please note Woodland Wednesday on 25th 

Feb has been moved to Thursday 26th Feb) 

Thurs 5th February Some P6s and P7s @ Gala for sports hall athletics (in school time) 

Mon 9th February P7s at Crucial Crew, Border Events Centre pm 

Fri 13th February  ‘Comfy Clothes’ Day, £1 donation to Parent Council 

Mon 16th – Fri 20th Feb School Holidays 

Monday 23rd February INSET, school closed to pupils 

Wed 25th February Rotary Quiz for two P7 teams, KHS 

Thurs 26th Feb  Woodland Wednesday for P6 has moved to Thursday this week 

Monday 2nd March Swimming starts for P4s and P5s (pm) 

   Cross Country for P6 and P7s at Broomlands (am) 

Wed 4th, Thur 5th March Parent’s Evening (info out in February) 

9th – 13th March Science Week 

Wed 11th March P3/4 start Woodland Wednesdays 

Thu 12th March Borders cross Country Competition, Gala 

Wed 25th March Glee Competition, Corn Exchange in Edinburgh 

Thu 26th March Bunny Hop Discos 

Fri 27th March  P5 leading Assembly, 12.15, P5 families welcome 

Thu 2nd Apri  Last Day of Term 

Mon 20th April  Back to School 
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Scottish Poetry Recitals 

Lots of children from P2 to P7 have been learning a Scots poem off by heart, to recite to Mrs Bryce and Ms 

McTeir in our friendly school competition. We are proud of everyone who had the courage to take part. 

In our Special Scottish Sharing Assembly today we found out who was the winner in each year group and 

who had been highly commended. The winners had the opportunity to perform their poem in the assembly. 

P2 Winners: Myla Culley and Lily Anderson (not performed today, due to one being absent) 

P3 Winner: Konrad Michniewicz Highly Commended: Hope Wilson, Maggie Liddle, Charlie Hastie 

P4 Winner: Jorgie Pairman  Highly Commended: Mona Moutter, Vlady Bondarenko,  

         Maise Powell, Erin Walker 

P5 Winner: Jack Gibson  Highly Commended: Veronika Volkova, Archie Douglas, Josh Tinlin, 

                Archie McVie, Billie Rutherford, Finlay Liddle 

P6 Winner: Demi Swinton  Highly Commended:  Strachan Baillie, Ella McVie, Hollie Patterson, 

                 Jessica Patterson,  

P7 Winner: Joshua Spain  Highly Commended: Bobby Young, Millie Maxwell, Mikolaj Korlaga 

                Beth Tinlin, Taylen Hodgkiss, Willow Angus 

The whole school learned the songs Coulter’s Candy and The Rolling Hills of the Borders. We had a special 

singing contribution from P6s and P7s. We also had a special musical moment from Zander Thomson playing 

the Chanter, which was fantastic! Thank you to all who made this a special assembly.  

 

 

  

 

 

  


